
Ardee Community School Beaufort College, Navan Ratoath College Scoil Ui Mhuiri, Dunleer
St. Peter's College, 

Dunboyne

Coláiste Clavin (St. 

Fintina's Post Primary 

School, Longwood)

Coláiste de Lacy, 

Ashbourne

Project Detail
Year 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019

Parent Department
Department of Education & 

Skills

Department of Education & 

Skills
Department of Education & Skills Department of Education & Skills

Department of Education & 

Skills

Department of Education & 

Skills

Department of Education & 

Skills

Name of Contracting Body
Louth and Meath Education and 

Training Board

Louth and Meath Education 

and Training Board
Louth and Meath Education and Training Board Louth and Meath Education and Training Board

Louth and Meath Education and 

Training Board

Louth and Meath Education and 

Training Board

Name of Project/Description Major Devolved Extension Major Devolved Extension Major Devolved Extension Major Devolved Extension Major Devolved Extension Major Devolved Extension

Procurement Details
Advertisement Date 30/11/2015 17/04/2015 07/07/2014 18/07/2014 28/06/2016 27/06/2014 08/10/2018

Tender Advertised in etenders & TED etenders and TED etenders etenders etenders etenders and TED TED

Awarded to Felix O'Hare & Co. Ltd
Ganson Building and Civil 

Engineering Contractors

Manley Construction Ltd / Ganson Building and 

Civil Engineering Contractors

McAleer & Teague / 

Ganson Building and Civil Engineering Contractors

McDermott & Trearty 

Construction Ltd

Ganson Building and Civil 

Engineering Contractors

No contract awarded as at 

31/12/19

EU Contract Award Notice Date 21/12/2016 21/12/2016 13/10/2015 20/09/2016 29/05/2017 13/10/2015

Contract Price( vat excl) € 7,588,000 6,598,000 4,697,427 (Manley) 

3,995,000 (Ganson)

4,785,300 (MCA&T) 

3,360,000 (Ganson)

2,005,324 8,847,000

Progress
Start Date (letter of accceptance) 09/01/2017 22/06/2016 22/7/2015 (Manley) /  

6/1/2020 (Ganson)

15/08/2016 (MCA&T) / 

29/1/19 (Ganson)

05/12/2016 14/07/2015

Expected Date of Completion per Contract 08/06/2018 16/10/2017 Manley contract terminated. 20/7/20 (Ganson) McA&T contract terminated. 

1/10/19 (Ganson)

02/10/2017 11/10/2016

Spend in year under review (inc vat) € 422,753 329,955 0 3,141,753 0 122,154

Cum spend to end Year (inc vat) 9,300,272 8,466,491 4,046,374 (Manley) 3,201,203 (MCA&T) / 

3,141,753 (Ganson)

2,290,565 9,942,795

Projected final cost (ex vat) € 8,196,748 7,463,626 draft final account not complete draft final account not complete 2,048,715 8,840,692

Value of Contract Variations (ex VAT) € 608,748 865,626  (127,431) (Manleys) 11,365 (McA&T) / 

308,142 (Ganson)

43,391 (6,308)

Date of Completion 13/07/2018 28/05/2018 onsite onsite 02/07/2018 24/05/2017

Outputs
Expected output on completion Major Extension Major Extension Major Extension Major Extension Major Extension New School Major Extention

Output achieved to date Major Extension Major Extension Major Extension New school

Public Spending Code - Procurement Summary

LMETB - 2019 


